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Under 13 - Boys Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Lachlan Finch SaffronAth A 13:35
2 Josh Robins Bromsgrove 13:49
3 HenryFaizey Solihull&S 13:51
4 Aidan Oscroft BristolAnd A 14:11
5 Noah Bennett Rugby&Nort 14:16
6 Jake Barker CityOfStok A 14:25
7 Sam Mannings HalesowenA A 14:33
8 James Vaughan WorcesterA A 14:48
9 Brady Watkinson Wolverhamp A 14:50
10 Nathan Pointon StaffsMoor A 15:03
11 Jai Sispal Leamington 15:05
12 Oliver Read KetteringT 15:27
13 Thomas Lemmon Cannock&St 15:35
14 William Maine NorthSomer A 15:36
15 Ruaidhri Maguire CharnwoodA A 15:37
16 Samuel Wright SaffronAth B 15:38
17 Sam Crouchley Kenilworth A 15:39
18 Joseph Hull BristolAnd C 15:54

19 Nathan Geston StaffsMoor B 16:03
20 Riley Carpenter WorcesterA B 16:05
21 Jack Wakefield RoyalSutto 16:07
22 Billy Wallbank HeanorRunn 16:10
23 Zac Taylor Wolverhamp B 16:10
24 Aaron Warmington Birchfield A 16:19
25 Benjamin Ferguson Birchfield B 16:29
26 Joseph Lewis TiptonHarr A 16:33
27 James Duffy Kenilworth B 16:51
28 Euan Gibbs WreakeAndS A 17:02
29 Kingsley Mann CityOfStok B 17:07
30 Thomas Allaway CoventryGo 17:13
31 Archie Tattersall SilsonJogg A 17:15
32 Ethan Day CharnwoodA B 17:18
33 Jacob Roe BristolAnd B 17:46
34 Jacob Woolverton WreakeAndS B 18:01
35 James Darby SilsonJogg B 18:51
36 Matthew Prole TiptonHarr B 21:10

Under 13 - Boys Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Dougie Low SaffronAth A 15:20 28:55 0
2 Cole Edmonds BristolAnd A 14:52 29:03 + 2
3 Joseph Masterson Solihull&S 15:31 29:22 0
4 Seb Rowe CityOfStok A 15:11 29:36 + 2
5 Owen Jinks HalesowenA A 15:16 29:49 + 2
6 Samuel Lander StaffsMoor A 14:55 29:58 + 4
7 Oliver Birch Rugby&Nort 15:48 30:04 - 2
8 Andrew Jeavons WorcesterA A 15:43 30:31 0
9 Lee Hallam Wolverhamp A 15:57 30:47 0
10 AlexGidney Leamington 16:10 31:15 + 1
11 Thomas Brownsill Cannock&St 15:46 31:21 + 2
12 Luke Talbot CharnwoodA A 15:45 31:22 + 3
13 Luke Hutchinson Kenilworth A 15:46 31:25 + 4
14 Alexander Cook Birchfield A 15:09 31:28 + 10
15 James Pickup Bromsgrove 17:45 31:34 - 13
16 James Tansey SaffronAth B 16:01 31:39 0
17 Louie Brunsdon NorthSomer A 16:06 31:42 - 3
18 Oakley Wright StaffsMoor B 16:17 32:20 + 1
19 Michael Banks TiptonHarr A 15:50 32:23 + 7
20 Hugo Robinson WorcesterA B 16:26 32:31 0
21 Ellis Carter Wolverhamp B 16:24 32:34 + 2
22 George O’connor RoyalSutto 16:39 32:46 - 1
23 Ben Brooker KetteringT 17:32 32:59 - 11
24 Thomas Bailey HeanorRunn 17:22 33:32 - 2

25 Ben Walch Kenilworth B 16:46 33:37 + 2
26 Tyco Parkes WreakeAndS A 16:44 33:46 + 2
27 Reuben Greenway Birchfield B 17:40 34:09 - 2
28 Logan Clapton CharnwoodA B 16:58 34:16 + 4
29 Amos Kingston BristolAnd C 18:32 34:26 - 11
30 Oliver Booth CityOfStok B 17:22 34:29 - 1
31 Sam Neill SilsonJogg A 17:23 34:38 0
32 Ben Williams BristolAnd B 17:08 34:54 + 1
33 Ethan White WreakeAndS B 19:51 37:52 + 1
34 Haydon Jelley SilsonJogg B 19:18 38:09 + 1
35 Cameron Lomax TiptonHarr B 17:29 38:39 + 1
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Cole Edmonds BristolAnd A 14:52
2 Samuel Lander StaffsMoor A 14:55
3 Alexander Cook Birchfield A 15:09
4 Seb Rowe CityOfStok A 15:11
5 Owen Jinks HalesowenA A 15:16
6 Dougie Low SaffronAth A 15:20
7 Joseph Masterson Solihull&S 15:31
8 Andrew Jeavons WorcesterA A 15:43
9 Luke Talbot CharnwoodA A 15:45
10 Thomas Brownsill Cannock&St 15:46
11 Luke Hutchinson Kenilworth A 15:46

Under 13 - Boys Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Rufus Thomas BristolAnd A 14:18 43:21 + 1
2 Ashley Butler SaffronAth A 15:00 43:55 - 1
3 Joshua Wright CityOfStok A 15:03 44:39 + 1
4 Yusuf Skinner Solihull&S 15:25 44:47 - 1
5 Henry Woodward Rugby&Nort 14:52 44:56 + 2
6 Harry Bond StaffsMoor A 15:06 45:04 0
7 Tyler Hawley Wolverhamp A 15:02 45:49 + 2
8 Archie England Birchfield A 14:53 46:21 + 6
9 Jack Kehoe WorcesterA A 15:52 46:23 - 1
10 Jamie Owen Cannock&St 15:30 46:51 + 1
11 BillyDoxey Kenilworth A 15:34 46:59 + 2
12 Tom Rattray CharnwoodA A 15:48 47:10 0
13 Charlie Parsons Leamington 16:23 47:38 - 3
14 Jack Cunningham TiptonHarr A 16:31 48:54 + 5
15 Cameron Bakerperry NorthSomer A 17:17 48:59 + 2
16 Leo Tonks Wolverhamp B 16:27 49:01 + 5
17 Kos Parfitt StaffsMoor B 17:00 49:20 + 1
18 Ethan Patel WreakeAndS A 15:36 49:22 + 8
19 Adam Jawad KetteringT 17:06 50:05 + 4
20 Joshua Capewell WorcesterA B 18:24 50:55 0
21 Charlie Glover Kenilworth B 17:29 51:06 + 4
22 James Woolley CharnwoodA B 17:18 51:34 + 6

23 Finlay Bryan HeanorRunn 18:04 51:36 + 1
24 Corey Potts CityOfStok B 17:15 51:44 + 6
25 Jake Storer SilsonJogg A 17:07 51:45 + 6
26 Matthew Ashcroft Birchfield B 18:17 52:26 + 1
27 Henry Godfree BristolAnd C 21:04 55:30 + 2
28 Jack Newman RoyalSutto 23:56 56:42 - 6
29 Tom Hopkins WreakeAndS B 18:53 56:45 + 4
30 V Williamsbeese BristolAnd B 24:09 59:03 + 2
31 Joseph Spencer SilsonJogg B 22:05 1:00:14 + 3
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Rufus Thomas BristolAnd A 14:18
2 Henry Woodward Rugby&Nort 14:52
3 Archie England Birchfield A 14:53
4 Ashley Butler SaffronAth A 15:00
5 Tyler Hawley Wolverhamp A 15:02
6 Joshua Wright CityOfStok A 15:03
7 Harry Bond StaffsMoor A 15:06
8 Yusuf Skinner Solihull&S 15:25
9 Jamie Owen Cannock&St 15:30
10 Billy Doxey Kenilworth A 15:34
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Boys — Team Results — Provisional
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 Bristol And West Ac t. 1882 ‘A’ 43:21
1 Aidan Oscroft (4) 14:11 2 ColeEdmonds (2) 14:52
3 Rufus Thomas (1) 14:18

2 Saffron Athletics Club ‘A’ 43:55
1 Lachlan Finch (1) 13:35 2 Dougie Low (1) 15:20
3 Ashley Butler (2) 15:00

3 City Of Stoke Ac ‘A’ 44:39
1 Jake Barker (6) 14:25 2 Seb Rowe (4) 15:11
3 Joshua Wright (3) 15:03

4 Solihull & Small Heath AC 44:47
1 Henry Faizey (3) 13:51 2 Joseph Masterson (3) 15:31
3 Yusuf Skinner (4) 15:25

5 Rugby & Northampton Ac 44:56
1 Noah Bennett (5) 14:16 2 Oliver Birch (7) 15:48
3 Henry Woodward (5) 14:52

6 StaffsMoorlandsAc ‘A’ 45:04
1 NathanPointon (10) 15:03 2 SamuelLander (6) 14:55
3 Harry Bond (6) 15:06

7 Wolverhampton & Bilston ‘A’ 45:49
1 Brady Watkinson (9) 14:50 2 LeeHallam (9) 15:57
3 Tyler Hawley (7) 15:02

8 Birchfield Harriers ‘A’ 46:21
1 Aaron Warmington (24) 16:19 2 Alexander Cook (14) 15:09
3 Archie England (8) 14:53

9 WorcesterAc ‘A’ 46:23
1 James Vaughan (8) 14:48 2 Andrew Jeavons (8) 15:43
3 Jack Kehoe (9) 15:52
10 Cannock & Stafford Ac 46:51

1 ThomasLemmon (13) 15:35 2 Thomas Brownsill (11) 15:46
3 Jamie Owen (10) 15:30
11 Kenilworth Runners ‘A’ 46:59

1 Sam Crouchley (17) 15:39 2 Luke Hutchinson (13) 15:46
3 Billy Doxey (11) 15:34
12 Charnwood A C ‘A’ 47:10

1 RuaidhriMaguire (15) 15:37 2 LukeTalbot (12) 15:45
3 TomRattray (12) 15:48
13 Leamington Cycling & Athletic 47:38

1 Jai Sispal (11) 15:05 2 Alex Gidney (10) 16:10
3 Charlie Parsons (13) 16:23
14 Tipton Harriers ‘A’ 48:54

1 Joseph Lewis (26) 16:33 2 MichaelBanks (19) 15:50
3 JackCunningham (14) 16:31
15 North Somerset Ac ‘A’ 48:59

1 WilliamMaine (14) 15:36 2 Louie Brunsdon (17) 16:06
3 Cameron Bakerperry(15) 17:17
16 StaffsMoorlandsAc ‘B’ 49:20

1 Nathan Geston (19) 16:03 2 Oakley Wright (18) 16:17
3 Kos Parfitt (17) 17:00
17 Wreake And Soar Valley Ac ‘A’ 49:22

1 Euan Gibbs (28) 17:02 2 Tyco Parkes (26) 16:44
3 EthanPatel (18) 15:36
18 Kettering Town Harriers 50:05

1 Oliver Read (12) 15:27 2 Ben Brooker (23) 17:32
3 Adam Jawad (19) 17:06
19 WorcesterAc ‘B’ 50:55

1 Riley Carpenter (20) 16:05 2 HugoRobinson (20) 16:26
3 Joshua Capewell (20) 18:24
20 Kenilworth Runners ‘B’ 51:06

1 James Duffy (27) 16:51 2 Ben Walch (25) 16:46
3 Charlie Glover (21) 17:29
21 Charnwood A C ‘B’ 51:34

1 EthanDay (32) 17:18 2 LoganClapton (28) 16:58
3 JamesWoolley (22) 17:18

22 Heanor Running Club 51:36
1 BillyWallbank (22) 16:10 2 ThomasBailey (24) 17:22
3 Finlay Bryan (23) 18:04
23 City Of Stoke Ac ‘B’ 51:44

1 Kingsley Mann (29) 17:07 2 Oliver Booth (30) 17:22
3 Corey Potts (24) 17:15
24 Silson Joggers Ac ‘A’ 51:45

1 Archie Tattersall (31) 17:15 2 SamNeill (31) 17:23
3 Jake Storer (25) 17:07
25 Birchfield Harriers ‘B’ 52:26

1 Benjamin Ferguson (25) 16:29 2 Reuben Greenway (27) 17:40
3 Matthew Ashcroft (26) 18:17
26 Bristol And West Ac t. 1882 ‘C’ 55:30

1 JosephHull (18) 15:54 2 Amos Kingston (29) 18:32
3 Henry Godfree (27) 21:04
27 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 56:42

1 Jack Wakefield (21) 16:07 2 George O’connor (22) 16:39
3 Jack Newman (28) 23:56
28 Wreake And Soar Valley Ac ‘B’ 56:45

1 Jacob Woolverton (34) 18:01 2 EthanWhite (33) 19:51
3 TomHopkins (29) 18:53
29 Bristol And West Ac t. 1882 ‘B’ 59:03

1 Jacob Roe (33) 17:46 2 BenWilliams (32) 17:08
3 V Williamsbeese (30) 24:09
30 Silson Joggers Ac ‘B’ 1:00:14

1 James Darby (35) 18:51 2 Haydon Jelley (34) 19:18
3 Joseph Spencer (31) 22:05

Non-Counters-
Wolverhampton & Bilston ‘B’ 49:01

1 Zac Taylor (23) 16:10 2 EllisCarter (21) 16:24
3 Leo Tonks (16) 16:27

Incomplete Teams:
Halesowen Acc ‘A’

1 SamMannings (7) 14:33 2 Owen Jinks (5) 15:16

BromsgroveAndRedditch
1 Josh Robins (2) 13:49 2 JamesPickup (15) 17:45

Saffron Athletics Club ‘B’
1 SamuelWright (16) 15:38 2 James Tansey (16) 16:01

Tipton Harriers ‘B’
1 Matthew Prole (36) 21:10 2 CameronLomax (35) 17:29

Coventry Godiva Harriers
1 Thomas Allaway (30) 17:13

Fastest of all legs — Provisional
1 Lachlan Finch SaffronAth A 13:35
2 Josh Robins Bromsgrove 13:49
3 HenryFaizey Solihull&S 13:51
4 Aidan Oscroft BristolAnd A 14:11
5 Noah Bennett Rugby&Nort 14:16
6 Rufus Thomas BristolAnd A 14:18
7 Jake Barker CityOfStok A 14:25
8 Sam Mannings HalesowenA A 14:33
9 James Vaughan WorcesterA A 14:48
10 Brady Watkinson Wolverhamp A 14:50


